A10581-10

514 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 1 MAR 2000

Form PTO-1595	REC ^r	05-01-20		U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Pater		riginal docu	uments or copy(ies) thereof
Name of conveying par Otto HERNDL	ty(ies):	1013397 	- -	ceiving party(ies):
Albert ECK Dieter VOLKSHEIMER	7/M 3/1	Q	JOSEFST D-51377 LE	JCO GMBH RASSE 10 VERKUSEN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(-es) a	attached? N o	\	GERI	MANY
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Security Agreement	□ Merger t □ Change			
Execution Date: 17 February 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
Application number(s) of this document is being filed.			application is: 17 Eabres	ary 2000
		1		ary 2000
A Patent Anniication Note	2 1	I R. Pa	atent No(s)	
A. Patent Application No(s US Phase of PCT/DE9		B: Pa	atent No(s).	ر ک
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her	8/02975		०थ/५४	6915
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her	8/02975 rewith	Additional numbers altached	09/48 ? No	
US Phase of PCT/DE9	8/02975 rewith party to whom corre	Additional numbers attached	09/48 ? No	
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her 5. Name and address of p concerning document s	8/02975 rewith party to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C.	Additional numbers attached espondence 6. To 1_	09/48 ? No	
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently here 5. Name and address of particle concerning document is The Firm of I Customer I 2000 NCLAYBRE 676 Riverdale	8/02975 rewith party to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C. Number 000535 Avenue Box 90	Additional numbers attached espondence 6. To 1. To 2.	otal fee (37CFR3.41) Enclosed	ons and patents involved:
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her 5. Name and address of p concerning document s The Firm of I Customer I 2000 ICLAYBRS 6766 Riverdale Riverdale (Broth	8/02975 rewith party to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C. Number 000535	Additional numbers attached espondence 6. To 1 7. To 0 0	otal fee (37CFR3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char	ons and patents involved: \$40 ged to deposit account
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her 5. Name and address of p concerning document s The Firm of I Customer I 2000 ICLAYBRS 6766 Riverdale Riverdale (Broth	earty to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C. Number 000535 Avenue Box 90	Additional numbers attached espondence 6. To 1 7. To 0 0	otal fee (37CFR3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charmarge any deficiency to	s40 ged to deposit account Deposit account:
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her 5. Name and address of p concerning document s The Firm of I Customer I 2000 ICLAYBRS 6766 Riverdale Riverdale (Broth	earty to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C. Number 000535 Avenue Box 90	Additional numbers attached espondence 6. To 1 7. To 0 0 0 8. Cr	otal fee (37CFR3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charmarge any deficiency to	s40 ged to deposit account Deposit account:
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her 5. Name and address of p concerning document s The Firm of I Customer I Customer I Riverdale (Bron Tel: (71) 9. Statement and signatur	8/02975 rewith party to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C. Number 000535 Avenue Box 900 \$\frac{1}{2}\$, NY 10471-090 \$\frac{40.00}{8}\$, 884-6600	Additional numbers altached espondence 6. To 1 7. To 0 8. Ch Do not use this space	otal fee (37CFR3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char harge any deficiency to	\$40 ged to deposit account Deposit account: 2025
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her 5. Name and address of processing documents The Firm of Customer I Customer I Riverdale (Bro) Tel: (71	arty to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C. Number 000535 Avenue Box 900 0, NY 10471-090 40.00 gp 8) 884-6600	Additional numbers attached espondence 6. To 1 7. To 2 8. Ch Do not use this space	otal fee (37CFR3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char harge any deficiency to	\$40 ged to deposit account Deposit account: 2025
US Phase of PCT/DE9 Filed concurrently her 5. Name and address of processing documents The Firm of Processing Customer In Cu	8/02975 rewith party to whom correshould be mailed: Karl F. Ross P.C. Number 000535 Avenue Box 900 15), NY 10471-090 40.00 0p 8) 884-6600	Additional numbers altached espondence 6. To 1 7. To 0 8. Ch Do not use this space	otal number of application of applic	\$40 ged to deposit account Deposit account: 2025

PATENT

REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0942

21406 ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Otto HERNDL, Scheurenerstrasse 171, D-51519 Odenthal, Germany; Albert ECK, Ringstrasse 23, D-51688 Wipperfürth, Germany; and Dieter VOLKSHEIMER, Jakob-Kaiser-Strasse 19, D-51375 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SMS EUMUCO GmbH

a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at

Josefstrasse 10

D-51377 Leverkusen

Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/DE98/02975 filed 8 October 1998 and which is entitled

HYDRAULIC DRIVE SYSTEM FOR FORGING PRESS OR FORGING MACHINE SLIDES and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

æ.	Date:	02/17/2000	8, Irmy
			Otto HERNDL
æ.	Date:	02/17/2000	ASCh
		· /	Albert ECK
æ.	Date:	02/17/2000	J. Vallahi
		(/	Dieter VOLKSHEIMER

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/01/2000 REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0943